
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000566-2021 

Contract

The Provision of a Female Inpatient Rehabilitation and
Recovery Service - Locked Rehabilitation The Provision
of a Female Inpatient Rehabilitation and Recovery
Service - Locked Rehabilitation

NHS Bolton CCG

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000566

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02898a  

Published 12 January 2021, 11:53am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Bolton CCG

1st Floor, Bolton Town Hall

Victoria Square Bolton

BL1 1RU

Contact

Rachel Ubermanowicz

Email

rubermanowicz@nhs.net

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000566-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000566-2021
mailto:rubermanowicz@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Telephone

+44 7919397181

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - NORTH WEST (ENGLAND)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.boltonccg.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.sbs.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Provision of a Female Inpatient Rehabilitation and Recovery Service - Locked
Rehabilitation The Provision of a Female Inpatient Rehabilitation and Recovery Service -
Locked Rehabilitation

Reference number

https://www.boltonccg.nhs.uk/
https://www.sbs.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Eu Supply 40902

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The primary aims of the Service are to:- 

Enable effective rehabilitation and promote recovery in a therapeutic environment. The
service will provide women with a structured individualised support program to
increase/maintain daily living skills and promote independence. The service will include
access to a therapy modality appropriate to their identified need and will provide no more
than 14 beds and will be initially on one site and must be within the Bolton locality.  

Personalised support will be provided in addition to a 24/7 clinical presence at the unit to
ensure that individuals are safely accommodated and provided with the skills and ability to
optimise their mental wellbeing and move on to less supported environments when safe and
appropriate.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £8,153,600

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85111400 - Rehabilitation hospital services

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKD - NORTH WEST (ENGLAND)

Main site or place of performance

Bolton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The primary aims of the Service are to:- 

Enable effective rehabilitation and promote recovery in a therapeutic environment. The
service will provide women with a structured individualised support program to
increase/maintain daily living skills and promote independence. The service will include
access to a therapy modality appropriate to their identified need and will provide no more
than 14 beds and will be initially on one site and must be within the Bolton locality.  

Personalised support will be provided in addition to a 24/7 clinical presence at the unit to
ensure that individuals are safely accommodated and provided with the skills and ability to
optimise their mental wellbeing and move on to less supported environments when safe and
appropriate.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 96%

Cost criterion - Name: Financial Risk / Weighting: 4%

Cost criterion - Name: Min Affordability Threshold / Weighting: Pass Fail

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 159-389130

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 November 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Greater Manchester Mental Health NHS Foundation Trust

Bury New Road

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:389130-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Prestwich

M25 3BL

Email

Lear.rothwell@gmmh.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1613570583

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - NORTH WEST (ENGLAND)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £8,153,600

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,153,600

mailto:Lear.rothwell@gmmh.nhs.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

It is anticipated that the contracting arrangements with Trusts will be completed locally and
therefore Bolton intend to incorporate this Bolton service into the new 2021-22 GMMH Multi-
lateral contract to commence on the 1st April, 2021 removing the need for an existing
separate contract.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Improvement

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-07T01:36:30+0100
	TCPDF




